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Parade College has zero tolerance for child abuse.

We are dedicated to ensuring the safety and protection of all children and young people within our College. In
accordance with Ministerial Order 1359, we actively promote a culture of safety, wellbeing, and inclusion. Any concerns
regarding the safety and welfare of our young people should be directed to one of the College’s Safeguarding Officers.

Child Safeguarding Officers

Mr Chris Nairn Ms Amy Mazzitelli Mr Cameron Elmore
Dean of Students (7 & 8) Dean of Students (9 & 10) Dean of Students (11 & 12)
chris.nairn@parade.vic.edu.au amy.mazzitelli@parade.vic.edu.au  cameron.elmore@parade.vic.edu.au

Mr Jacob Williams Mr Clint Gifford Ms Sharon Muir
AP Student Wellbeing Director of Preston Campus Team Leader Wellbeing Support Services
jacob.williams@parade.vic.edu.au clint.gifford@parade.vic.edu.au sharon.muir@parade.vic.edu.au

Mr Mark Aiello Ms Mary Dourios Ms Paola Fornito

Principal Deputy Principal Director of Safeguarding
principal@parade.vic.edu.au mary.dourios@parade.vic.edu.au paola.fornito@parade.vic.edu.au



